being in force], M/s Kailash Sankhlecha & Associates, Cost Accountants, Ahmedabad, the Cost Auditors appointed by the 
Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year ending 
31st March, 2022 be paid the remuneration of ` 72,000/- [Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Only] plus applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by them during the course of Audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to take such actions as may 
be necessary for implementing the above Resolution.”

[...]

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 3rd June, 2021, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved appointment 
of M/s Kailash Sankhlecha & Associates as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records maintained by the Company for the 
Financial Year 2021 - 22 at the remuneration of ̀  72,000/- [Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Only] plus applicable taxes and reimbursement 
of out of pocket expenses incurred by them during the course of Audit.
In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014,